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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (b) No, Sir. Technology has been

MlNlSlRYOFPARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS transfel'1lld to more than one agency on AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE non-exclusive basis.
MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI RANGARAJAN
KUMARAMANGLAM): (a) 567 complaints

(c) Does not arise.

have been racelved by the Government (d)NotappUlcable,lntherlghtofanswer agalnstthe COIJ1)alnes reglsterad underthe to (b) above. eoq,anies Ad. 1956 in Bombay since July to December, 1991. As regards the names of such co~ies. necessary information
Is beirIQ collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) On raceipt of colJ1)laints against any c0rll>any, the matters were processed for ascertaining the factuial position and for obtaining the reply of the corll>any. to initiate further appopritate action un.der the
~ies Ad. 1956.

[English)

Purtflcatlon of Water

n59. SHRI VISHWANATH SHASTRI:
WiD the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of theGovernment has been drawn to the news item captioned 'Pani Sudh Kame Ki Takneek par Kabja-appearlfIQ In the -Navabharat TImes- dated
February 22, 1992;

(b) whether a rooltl-national corll>Bny has been stalling the use of a very simple i1digenous technique to test the poRuted water for the last five years;

(c) If so, the names of the multinational
COftllMy; and

(d) the corrective steps being taken In this regard?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHAt
SHARAD PAWAR): (a) Yes, SIr.

n60.

Import of Spares

SHAI JANGBIR SINGH:
SHRI DHARAM PAl SINGH

MAliK:

Will the Ministerof FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various concessions allowed for irll>Ort of spares under project imports for various industries;

(b) whether sparse are allowed to be Imported under project Imports under Notification No. 9801;

(c) If so, the details thereof; and

(d) If no~ the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IF THE
MINISTRY OF FINANC~ (SHRI
RAMESHWAR THAKUR): (a) to (c) At

• present, spare parts. other raw materials (including semo-flnlshed material) or consumable stores required for the maintenance of a plant ora project mentioned under sub-heading No. 9801_":..00 __ ~ the
Customs Tariff are permitted to be irll>Orted s_ubject to the condition that the value of such spare parts. other raw materials or consumable stores does not exceed 10% of the value of the goods mentioned In the said sub-heading. Spares irll>Bl1ed In terms of these provisions attract the same rate of duty as Is applicable to the project of which they form a part. The present rates of duty chargeable to spares Imported for different (b) The KeraJa State Directorate of types of project are as follows: NCC has received requests for starting NCC

in more schools.
Type of project Rate of duty

General project 55%

Electronics projects 50"10

Power projects 30%

Coal-pminlng projects 30%

Projects for refining 30%
or erode petroleum

Fertilizer projectgs 15%

Cd) Does not arise.

Nee Training In Kerala

7761. SHRI THAYAl JOHN
ANJAlOSE: Win the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of High and Senior Secondary Schools In Kerala where NCC training is being in.,arted at present;

(b) whether the Govemment have received any request for starting NCC cIvislons in some more schools In Kerala;

(c) • so, whether the Govemment praposetostart NCCtraining in more schools In the State during 1992-93; and

(d) if so, the details thereof? •

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI
SHARAD PAWAR): (a) 448.

s.No. DesctfpIIon Equity

1. Original projed 62.96

(c) and (d) Kerala, along -with--other StateslUTs are to be covered by 20, 000 additional slots of Nee cadets sanctioned for two years; 1991-92 and 1992-93.
Preference is to be given to Navodaya Vlddyalayas. Precise number of slots to be-allotted to Kerala has not yet been decided.

Cochln Shipyard

nS2. SHRI P.C. THOMAS: WiD the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state: -

(a) the capital investment of Cachin Shipyard limited; .

(b) the ways and means by which it was raised and the interest per annum in case of loan; -

(c) whethertheGovemmentpropose to convertthe loan advancedto Cohin Shipyard into equity shares so as to reduce the interest for capital investment; and

(d) H so, the other steps taken by the Government to restructure the Cochin
Shipyard Umited?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(SHRIJAGOISHTYTlER):(a) and (b). The total investment of the Government of India in Cachin Shipyard ltd. as on31 st March, 92 has been As. 193. 38 crores. De!ai1s are given below:

(Rs. in CI'DI8S)

Total

54.46 117.42

